TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Golub Capital LLC FORMERLY Golub Capital Management LLC		12/14/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NameMedia, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Wyman Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689079	KARMA COINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas

Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120737-173822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas
Signature:	/Ryan E. Thomas/

900241309 TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0620 OP \$40.00 2689079

Date:	12/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameMedia - Trademark Security F source=NameMedia - Trademark Security F source=NameMedia - Trademark Security F	Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0621

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of December 4, 2012 by Golub Capital LLC (f/k/a Golub Capital Management LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of NameMedia, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, Grantor and the other "Grantors" party thereto are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, and a collateral assignment to Agent of, the Trademark registration of Grantor set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Agent and Grantor are parties to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2011 at Reel 004594, Frame 0465;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in the Released Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral and does hereby authorize Grantor (personally or through its designees and at Grantor's sole expense) to take all actions reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Released Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent shall take all further actions, reasonably acceptable to Agent, and provide to Grantor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor, each at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

61024413_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC (f/k/a Golub Capital Management LLC), as Agent

By: Name:

Trademark Release and Reassignment

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Karma Coins	2689079	Feb-18-2003	Registered	NameMedia, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 12/14/2012